The City of Moran is seeking help from Moran residents and the general public to come up with a creative, innovated, and professional logo to represent the city.

Artists are encouraged to submit entries that capture the essence of Moran's past, present, and future.

- The contest is open to artists of all ages.
- Artists are limited to two submissions.
- The logo should be eye-catching, easily identifiable, and legible.
- There are no limitations on color but the logo must also be easily readable in grayscale (black and white).
- Logos cannot contain copyrighted materials, third-party artwork or images.
- Artwork may be submitted in free hand or electronic format.
- Submissions may be brought to Moran City Hall or can be e-mailed with the words "City Logo Contest" in the subject line to <u>cityclerk@morancity.org</u>. Include a complete Logo Submission Form with your entry.
- The deadline for entries is Thursday, February 28, 2019

The City of Moran will assume ownership of the winning logo and my use the image as it deems appropriate. The City also reserves the right to make any adjustments deemed necessary to the winning logo.

The City of Moran reserves the right to not select a winner if, in its sole discretion, no suitable entries are received.

By entering the City Logo Contest, the submitter agrees with all criteria listed above.

Entries received after the deadline will not be accepted. For more information, contact the City Hall at (620) 237-4271.

City of Moran Logo Contest Submission Form

Name:	
Address:	City, State, Zip:
Contact Phone #:	Email:
Acknowledgement of conte	st rules (read and initial each)
The City has the right to	make any adjustments deemed necessary to my design.
exclusive property of the right to edit, publish and know for trade, advertis	cumentation, photograph, or design entered into this contest will remain the e City and I agree that the City shall have perpetual, worldwide, irrevocable use these materials in any way and in any and all media now or hereafter ng, promotional and/or other purposes as the City of Moran may determine in it further consideration to Contestant or winner.
I agree to assign all righ my submission.	s, title and interest, including copyright, to the City and waive my legal rights to
	I permit the City to make public and otherwise use my name and submitted apensation in any media now known or hereafter developed for promotional s.
sufficient number of ent	ves the right to extend all deadlines associated with this contest to ensure a ies are received. The City reserves the right to not select a winner if, in its ble entries are received.
If I am under the age of	18 I acknowledge that I need a guardian's consent to enter the logo contest
Participant Information:	

I have read, understand, and agree to the policies set forth by the City as result of my logo design submission and attest that I am the owner and original creator of this logo.

Signature

Printed Name

Parent/Guardian Information (if under age 18):

Permission is hereby granted for my child's logo, if selected, to be used by the City of Moran. It is understood that my child's logo will be used for any matter consistent with the marking of the City of Moran.